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Track and Field Championships
Bishop Brossart High School

Results
Event 25  Girls Shot Put High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
Finals
  1 #  483 Buerger, Maggie    11 Walton-Verona         34-00.25   3  10
  2 # 2091 Streine, Tanya     08 Williamstown          30-07.00   3   8
  3 # 2092 Threlkeld, BrentL  10 Williamstown          29-07.00   2   6
  4 #  401 Guard, Anna        09 St. Henry District    29-06.50   3   4
  5 # 1244 Day, Amaya         11 Beechwood             28-01.25   3   2
  6 # 1451 Huff, Brooklyn     09 Ludlow                26-11.00   3   1
  7 #  416 Woolf, Joleigh     09 St. Henry District    26-08.50   3
  8 #  453 Powell, Audrey     10 Villa Madonna         25-03.75   2
  9 # 1375 Mullins, Kaydence  09 Dayton                23-06.50   2
 10 # 1272 Meyers, Chloe      07 Bellevue              21-05.00   1
 11 # 1450 Friedhoff, Gabrie  08 Ludlow                21-04.50   3
 12 # 1358 Sweeney, Bree      12 Covington Latin       20-10.75   2
 13 # 1479 Murphy, Alivia     09 Newport Catholic      20-09.00   1
 14 # 1274 Thompson, Alyssa   08 Bellevue              20-07.50   1
 15 # 1303 Federle, Chloe     10 Bishop Brossart       20-03.75   1
 16 # 1402 Fisk, Noel         12 Cov. Holy Cross       19-08.00   1
 17 # 1347 Brown, Olivia      10 Covington Latin       18-10.50   1
 18 # 1313 Ritter, Bailey     09 Bishop Brossart       18-10.00   2
Event 26  Boys Shot Put High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 1444 Ramey, Trevon      11 Lloyd Memorial        46-08.25   3  10
  2 # 1330 McCormick, Devon   12 Bishop Brossart       39-09.50   3   8
  3 # 1333 Sayers, Thomas     11 Bishop Brossart       38-00.00   3   6
  4 # 1386 Jimenez, Eric      11 Dayton               J38-00.00   3   4
  5 #  429 Ihrig, Sean        10 St. Henry District    35-08.25   3   2
  6 #  462 Collins, Liam      10 Villa Madonna         35-07.50   2   1
  7 # 1490 McMahon, Aidan     12 Newport Catholic      34-00.50   2
  8 # 1454 Dick, James        12 Ludlow                33-10.00   2
  9 # 1290 Noonchester, Etha  10 Bellevue              31-03.50   1
 10 # 1424 Weller, Michael    10 Cov. Holy Cross       30-04.50   2
 11 # 1295 Stull, Josh        12 Bellevue              29-03.00   2
 12 #  478 Stumbo, Noah       09 Villa Madonna         26-03.00   1
 13 # 1425 Wendt, Nathan      10 Cov. Holy Cross       25-10.00   1
 14 # 1468 Barber, Khalil     09 Newport               21-11.50   1
 15 # 1457 Henry, Jacob       09 Ludlow                14-09.00   1
Event 27  Girls Discus Throw High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  483 Buerger, Maggie    11 Walton-Verona           126-03   3  10
  2 #  401 Guard, Anna        09 St. Henry District       90-09   3   8
  3 # 1244 Day, Amaya         11 Beechwood                83-11   3   6
  4 # 1303 Federle, Chloe     10 Bishop Brossart          73-00   3   4
  5 # 1298 Bertsch, Cora      10 Bishop Brossart          72-11   2   2
  6 # 1500 Evans, Kassidy     10 St. Henry District       71-05   3   1
  7 #  455 Raziano, Rachel    11 Villa Madonna            69-09   2
  8 # 1375 Mullins, Kaydence  09 Dayton                   67-04   2
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Results
....Event 27  Girls Discus Throw High School

  9 # 1348 Dowell, Jaylah     08 Covington Latin          66-01   2
 10 # 1479 Murphy, Alivia     09 Newport Catholic         64-09   2
 11 # 1451 Huff, Brooklyn     09 Ludlow                   61-07   3
 12 # 1450 Friedhoff, Gabrie  08 Ludlow                   57-06   1
 13 # 1402 Fisk, Noel         12 Cov. Holy Cross          56-11   1
 14 #  453 Powell, Audrey     10 Villa Madonna            50-11   2
 15 # 1275 Winburn, Pyper     07 Bellevue                 50-02   1
 16 # 1398 Davis, Maggie      12 Cov. Holy Cross          46-05   1
 17 # 1267 Brockman, Raya     09 Bellevue                 43-06   1
 -- # 2092 Threlkeld, BrentL  10 Williamstown              FOUL   3
Event 28  Boys Discus Throw High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 1330 McCormick, Devon   12 Bishop Brossart         128-07   3  10
  2 # 1386 Jimenez, Eric      11 Dayton                  119-10   3   8
  3 # 1278 Corley, Braden     11 Bellevue                113-09   3   6
  4 # 1333 Sayers, Thomas     11 Bishop Brossart         113-05   3   4
  5 #  429 Ihrig, Sean        10 St. Henry District      112-04   2   2
  6 # 1490 McMahon, Aidan     12 Newport Catholic        110-09   3   1
  7 # 1483 Ackerson, Jahmir   12 Newport Catholic        109-06   3
  8 # 1289 Meyers, Steven     10 Bellevue                 99-03   2
  9 # 2078 Alsip, Weslee      09 Walton-Verona            93-03   2        92-00 next best
 10 #  462 Collins, Liam      10 Villa Madonna           J93-03   3        90-05 next best
 11 # 1362 Apollonio, Andrew  12 Covington Latin          87-03   2
 12 # 1444 Ramey, Trevon      11 Lloyd Memorial           84-00   2
 13 # 1382 Clark, Will        11 Dayton                   79-10   2
 14 # 1424 Weller, Michael    10 Cov. Holy Cross          78-10   1
 15 # 1454 Dick, James        12 Ludlow                   69-07   2
 16 # 1468 Barber, Khalil     09 Newport                  69-01   1
 17 # 1425 Wendt, Nathan      10 Cov. Holy Cross          58-04   1
 18 # 1459 Noe, Jeffrey       11 Ludlow                   55-07   1
 19 #  474 Mate, Alex         12 Villa Madonna            44-09   1
Event 29  Girls Long Jump High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 1306 Hein, Chloe        10 Bishop Brossart       15-09.75   3  10
  2 # 1430 Neary, Maddie      11 Lloyd Memorial        14-09.50   3   8
  3 # 1253 Sizemore, Sarah    10 Beechwood             14-05.75   3   6
  4 # 1494 Beimesch, Hannah   12 St. Henry District    14-04.25   3   4
  5 #  486 Evans, Kassidy     09 Walton-Verona         14-03.25   3   2
  6 #  490 Jones, Reese       09 Walton-Verona         14-00.25   3   1
  7 #  404 Huser, Hope        10 St. Henry District    13-11.25   3
  8 # 1361 Veazey, Mary Laur  12 Covington Latin       13-09.25   2
  9 #  454 Ramundo, Izzie     09 Villa Madonna         13-05.00   2
 10 # 1301 Csordas, Miranda   10 Bishop Brossart       13-04.75   2
 11 # 1463 Davis, Jasmine     09 Newport               12-05.50   2
 12 # 1406 Lowe, Maya         11 Cov. Holy Cross       12-03.25   2
 13 # 1350 Gearding, Mariell  10 Covington Latin       10-07.00   1
 14 # 1404 Hill, Jyasiah      11 Cov. Holy Cross        9-11.25   2
 15 # 1378 Shields, Harmony   11 Dayton                 9-10.50   1
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....Event 29  Girls Long Jump High School

 16 # 1274 Thompson, Alyssa   08 Bellevue               9-06.00   1
Event 30  Boys Long Jump High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 1469 Barber, Quincy     10 Newport               19-05.00   3  10
  2 #  421 Bessler, Al        10 St. Henry District    19-00.25   3   8
  3 # 1491 Meyer, Quentin     12 Newport Catholic      18-02.25   3   6
  4 # 1266 Woods, Alex        11 Beechwood             18-00.25   3   4
  5 # 1331 Meyer, Mason       10 Bishop Brossart       17-11.00   3   2
  6 # 1441 Monroe, Zaire      12 Lloyd Memorial        17-10.00   3   1
  7 # 1283 Johnson, Cole      12 Bellevue              17-04.00   2
  8 #  435 Setters, Matt      12 St. Henry District    17-01.25   2
  9 # 1282 Herald, Marcelo    08 Bellevue              16-08.50   2
 10 # 1420 Kaiser, Joel       10 Cov. Holy Cross       16-05.50   2
 11 # 1471 Thompson, Kaleb    11 Newport               16-02.75   2
 12 # 1383 Crutchfield, Cale  09 Dayton                14-11.00   1
 13 # 1455 Hatton, Mitchell   11 Ludlow                13-07.75   1
 14 #  457 Adley, Neil        09 Villa Madonna         13-06.75   1
Event 31  Girls Triple Jump High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 1301 Csordas, Miranda   10 Bishop Brossart       32-00.50   2  10
  2 # 1494 Beimesch, Hannah   12 St. Henry District    31-09.75   2   8
  3 #  486 Evans, Kassidy     09 Walton-Verona         31-02.25   1   6
  4 # 1430 Neary, Maddie      11 Lloyd Memorial        30-08.25   2   4
  5 # 1253 Sizemore, Sarah    10 Beechwood             30-04.50   2   2
  6 #  490 Jones, Reese       09 Walton-Verona         29-08.50   1   1
  7 # 1307 Hickman, Hayley    10 Bishop Brossart       28-10.25   2
  8 # 1463 Davis, Jasmine     09 Newport               26-08.50   2
  9 # 1499 Ernst, Annalee     09 St. Henry District    26-03.75   1
 10 #  442 Cordonnier, Sophi  08 Villa Madonna         26-02.00   2
 -- #  441 Borchers, Ava      10 Villa Madonna             FOUL   2
 -- # 1378 Shields, Harmony   11 Dayton                    FOUL   1
Event 32  Boys Triple Jump High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  421 Bessler, Al        10 St. Henry District    41-10.75   2  10
  2 # 1266 Woods, Alex        11 Beechwood             40-07.00   2   8
  3 # 1491 Meyer, Quentin     12 Newport Catholic      39-03.25   2   6
  4 #  435 Setters, Matt      12 St. Henry District    38-06.75   2   4
  5 #  463 Cordonnier, Eli    10 Villa Madonna         38-03.75   2   2
  6 # 1469 Barber, Quincy     10 Newport               38-02.50   2   1
  7 # 1423 Sunday, Wyatt      10 Cov. Holy Cross       36-10.25   2
  8 # 2097 Tien, CJ           11 Williamstown          36-00.00   1
  9 # 1326 Holtz, Zach        11 Bishop Brossart       35-11.75   2
 10 # 1328 Keller, Ryan       09 Bishop Brossart       35-04.00   1
 11 # 1383 Crutchfield, Cale  09 Dayton                34-09.25   2
 12 # 1283 Johnson, Cole      12 Bellevue              34-07.75   2
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....Event 32  Boys Triple Jump High School

 13 # 1395 Trimnell, Carson   11 Dayton                33-08.00   1
 14 # 1471 Thompson, Kaleb    11 Newport               33-07.25   1
 15 # 1282 Herald, Marcelo    08 Bellevue              32-11.75   1
 16 #  474 Mate, Alex         12 Villa Madonna         32-05.00   1
 17 # 1420 Kaiser, Joel       10 Cov. Holy Cross       30-08.75   1
 18 # 1455 Hatton, Mitchell   11 Ludlow                30-05.00   1
 19 # 1254 Celis-Munoz, Shaf  10 Beechwood             30-01.25   1
Event 33  Girls High Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 1430 Neary, Maddie      11 Lloyd Memorial         5-02.00   10
  2 # 1497 Cline, Cassidy     10 St. Henry District     4-10.00    8
  3 # 1462 Anderson, Nacell   09 Newport                4-08.00    6
  4 #  486 Evans, Kassidy     09 Walton-Verona          4-06.00    4    O
  5 #  456 Rice, Sarah        11 Villa Madonna         J4-06.00    2    XO
  6 #  488 Hall, Natalie      10 Walton-Verona         J4-06.00    1    XXO
  7 #  405 Kent, Lauren       11 St. Henry District     4-04.00         XO
  7 # 1301 Csordas, Miranda   10 Bishop Brossart        4-04.00         XO
  9 # 1463 Davis, Jasmine     09 Newport               J4-04.00         XXO
 10 # 1411 Patterson, Piper   07 Cov. Holy Cross        4-02.00         O
 11 # 1298 Bertsch, Cora      10 Bishop Brossart       J4-02.00         XO
 12 # 1481 Roderick, Elizabe  10 Newport Catholic       4-00.00
Event 34  Boys High Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 2083 Dingus, Christian  11 Walton-Verona          6-00.00   10
  2 #  421 Bessler, Al        10 St. Henry District     5-10.00    8    O
  3 # 1331 Meyer, Mason       10 Bishop Brossart       J5-10.00    6    XO
  4 #  435 Setters, Matt      12 St. Henry District     5-08.00    4
  5 # 1326 Holtz, Zach        11 Bishop Brossart        5-06.00    2
  6 # 1471 Thompson, Kaleb    11 Newport                5-04.00    1
  7 # 1417 Faulhaber, Jeremy  12 Cov. Holy Cross        5-02.00
  8 # 1282 Herald, Marcelo    08 Bellevue               4-08.00         O
  9 # 1392 Pollitt, Zavier    11 Dayton                J4-08.00         XO
 10 # 1383 Crutchfield, Cale  09 Dayton                J4-08.00         XXO
 -- # 1423 Sunday, Wyatt      10 Cov. Holy Cross             NH
Event 35  Girls Pole Vault High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  405 Kent, Lauren       11 St. Henry District    10-08.00   10
  2 # 1426 Berger, Abbi       10 Lloyd Memorial         9-00.00    8
  3 # 1314 Schroeder, Grace   11 Bishop Brossart        7-06.00    6
  4 # 1377 Patterson, Angel   12 Dayton                 7-00.00    4
  5 #  456 Rice, Sarah        11 Villa Madonna          6-00.00    2
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Track and Field Championships
Bishop Brossart High School

Results
Event 36  Boys Pole Vault High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 1435 Davidson, Jake     11 Lloyd Memorial        15-06.00   10
  2 # 1381 Brooks, Nolan      11 Dayton                12-06.00    8
  3 #  458 Alden, Kaleb       12 Villa Madonna         10-06.00    6
  4 #  434 Ryan, Mark         11 St. Henry District    10-00.00    4
  5 # 1437 Holtman, Kaleb     07 Lloyd Memorial         8-06.00    2    O
  6 #  422 Brockman, Josh     09 St. Henry District    J8-06.00    1    O + 2 misses
  7 # 1317 Alwell, Andrew     12 Bishop Brossart        8-00.00         O
  8 # 1320 Braun, Tyler       09 Bishop Brossart       J8-00.00         XO
=========================================================================================
                  Women - High School - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Bishop Brossart            149        2) St. Henry District        128
    3) Beechwood                   79        4) Walton-Verona              74
    5) Lloyd Memorial              34        6) Villa Madonna              32
    7) Williamstown                18        8) Newport                    16
    9) Holy Cross (Covington)      11        9) Newport Central Catholic   11
   11) Dayton                       4       12) Ludlow                      1
=========================================================================================
                  Men - High School - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Bishop Brossart            136        2) Walton-Verona              96
    3) St. Henry District          87        4) Beechwood                  66
    5) Villa Madonna               33        6) Newport Central Catholic   31
    7) Dayton                      28        8) Lloyd Memorial             27
    9) Williamstown                14       10) Newport                    12
   10) Bellevue                    12       12) Calvary Christian          10
   13) Holy Cross (Covington)       6


